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12/28/2025 Runamileinmyshoes(m)2021 Claimed from Randy Sparage Racing LLC/Sean McCarthy
3 $50,000 by Wachtel Stable and Barber, Gary/Peter Miller 3

12/28/2025 Wishtheyallcouldbe(m)2018 Claimed from Royalty Stable/Hector O.Palma
4 $20,000 by R. B. Shapiro Racing LLC and Hanson, Ryan/Ryan Hanson

12/29/2025 Aleramo (IRE)(f)2022 Claimed from Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners and House, Michael/Michael W.McCarthy
1 $25,000 by Glenn JTerry/Steve M.Sherman 2

12/29/2025 Tessuto(g)2021 Claimed from Kretz Racing LLC/George Papaprodromou
6 $50,000 by MRP Racing Stable and Mullins, Jeff/Jeff Mullins

12/29/2025 Uncle Chilly(g)2021 Claimed from Slugo Racing/Mike Puype
6 $50,000 by MRP Racing Stable/Jeff Mullins

01/02/2026 Tiger Fire(f)2022 Claimed from Brown, Edward Rusty J., Klein, Alan P. and Lebherz, Philip/Brian J.Koriner
3 $10,000 by Jesus J.Uranga/Jesus J.Uranga

01/02/2026 Dirty Words(g)2022 Claimed from Besecker, Joseph E. and Rothblum, Steve/Doug F.O'Neill
5 $10,000 by Brian S.Parker/Isidro Tamayo 8

01/02/2026 Spiritist(g)2020 Claimed from Branch, William A. and Wallace II, Jerry/Jerry Wallace II
5 $10,000 by Christina Gindt/Rolando Quinonez

01/02/2026 See Through It(g)2017 Claimed from Lizbeth Medina/Genaro Vallejo
6 $50,000 by Rooster Coup Racing/Peter Miller

01/08/2026 Maniatic (IRE)(g)2020 Claimed from R3 Racing, LLC and Papaprodromou, George/George Papaprodromou
2 $16,000 by Allan P.Pitchko/Manuel P.Badilla

01/08/2026 Resemblance(g)2021 Claimed from Thomsen Racing LLC/Steve R.Knapp
2 $16,000 by Run Fast Racing/Doug F.O'Neill

01/08/2026 Katonah(g)2019 Claimed from R3 Racing LLC/Doug F.O'Neill
8 $50,000 by David A. Bernsen, LLC and Mia Familia Racing Stable/Librado Barocio

01/09/2026 Gemadini(f)2022 Claimed from Glenn Sorgenstein WC Racing Inc. and Wonderland Racing Stables, LLC/Doug F.O'Neill
1 $20,000 by Mamakos Thoroughbred LLC/Brian J.Koriner

01/09/2026 Tribal(g)2021 Claimed from Hronis Racing LLC/John W.Sadler
8 $25,000 by Run Fast Racing/Doug F.O'Neill

01/09/2026 Lovin' On the Run(m)2020 Claimed from C T R Stables LLC (Calvert), Leatherman, Ty and O'Neill, Doug F./Doug F.O'Neill
10 $25,000 by Mean Girls Racing Stable (Tipton)/Isidro Tamayo 2

01/09/2026 Oveta's Hobby(f)2022 Claimed from Hronis Racing LLC/John W.Sadler
10 $25,000 by Jauregui Racing Stables, Inc. and Eplin, Danny A./O. J.Jauregui

01/10/2026 Handsome Ticket(g)2019 Claimed from El Sueno Stables LLC/Mark Glatt
7 $10,000 by Hat Trick Racing and Rodriguez Racing Stable/Francisco Rodriguez

01/10/2026 No More Ding Dongs(g)2021 Claimed from Mailloux, Rick and Mathis, Andy/Andy Mathis
7 $10,000 by Elison, Kenneth and Elison, Vicky Jo/Charles S.Treece

01/10/2026 Russells Hustle(g)2020 Claimed from Altamira Racing Stable and Blake, Les/Peter Miller
8 $25,000 by Alipony Racing/Mark Glatt 2

01/10/2026 Rousing Jewel(m)2020 Claimed from Hay Day Racing/George L.Lopez
9 $10,000 by Howard and Janet Siegel Racing LLC/Steve R.Knapp

01/11/2026 Mighty Kai(g)2021 Claimed from Giordano, Charles A. and Garcia, Juan J./Victor L.Garcia
2 $10,000 by Run Fast Racing and Rothblum, Steve/Doug F.O'Neill

01/11/2026 Mischiefs Causeway(g)2021 Claimed from Irvin Racing Stable/Carla Gaines
2 $10,000 by RadarRob Racing/Daniel Azcarate

01/15/2026 Singlemore(g)2022 Claimed from George A.Sharp/Tim Yakteen
2 $20,000 by Frank R.Ables/Bill McLean 2
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01/15/2026 Ryan's Girl(f)2022 Claimed from Kretz Racing LLC/George Papaprodromou
8 $8,000 by Lizbeth Medina/Genaro Vallejo

01/16/2026 Maniae(m)2021 Claimed from Taboada Racing Stables LLC/Genaro Vallejo
3 $10,000 by Huston Racing Stables/Gary Stute 3

01/18/2026 City Exile (GB)(g)2020 Claimed from CYBT, Gevertz, Saul, Nentwig, Michael and Peskoff, Jeremy/Philip D'Amato
7 $50,000 by K. Johnston Racing LLC/George Papaprodromou

01/19/2026 Feel the Magic(g)2021 Claimed from Urbana Rio and Rusich, Steve P./Jose R.Valdez
4 $25,000 by Shawn AkimDowe/D. WayneBaker 2

01/19/2026 Winds of Freedom(g)2022 Claimed from Thomsen Racing LLC and Peal, Larry/Steve R.Knapp
8 $10,000 by Brogliatti, Raymond and Fried, Michael/Blaine D.Wright

01/23/2026 Smiling Tizzy(g)2022 Claimed from Warren Ranch LLC/Philip A.Oviedo
2 $16,000 by Benjie Stable, Urbana Rio and Rusich, Steve P./Jose R.Valdez

01/23/2026 Liam Smith(c)2023 Claimed from Donald R. Dizney LLC/Doug F.O'Neill
4 $50,000 by Les Blake/Jeff Mullins 4

01/24/2026 The Old Nine (IRE)(g)2021 Claimed from Tricar Stables, Inc./Jorge Periban
1 $25,000 by Raddick, Judy and Pagano, Ray/Gus Headley

01/25/2026 Cathal (IRE)(g)2021 Claimed from Giddyup JR LLC/George Papaprodromou
1 $25,000 by Rex Racing LLC/Steve R.Knapp

01/25/2026 A. P. Again(c)2023 Claimed from Calumet Farm/Doug F.O'Neill
3 $20,000 by Thomsen Racing LLC and Peal, Larry/Steve R.Knapp

01/25/2026 Very Quiet(g)2023 Claimed from Michael McMillan/Peter Miller
3 $20,000 by Shaun Story/Marcia Stortz

01/30/2026 Walk'n the Beach(f)2022 Claimed from Auyeung, Nin, Carpenter, Chris, Desimone, Fred, McLean, Bill and Ruvalcaba, Isidro/Bill McLean
5 $10,000 by Jonathan Thomas/Jonathan Thomas 2

01/30/2026 Candy Bar(m)2020 Claimed from Circustown Racing Stables, LLC, D and B Racing, LLC (William Martin Jr.), Martin Racing Stable LLC and Westwind Property LLC/Robert B.Hess, Jr.
6 $25,000 by Mean Girls Racing Stable (Tipton)/Isidro Tamayo 4

01/30/2026 Chai(m)2021 Claimed from Fabulich, Jill and Heist, Lori/Robert B.Hess, Jr.
6 $25,000 by Kane Kachur/Gary Stute

Total Claims: 37 Total Amount: $866,000


